

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8072 OF 2011

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LALITHA CHHAPARIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 21/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.(N/P)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears.

By order, dated 26th November, 2012, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for respondent to file statement of case. The same has not been filed so far. No further opportunity is granted to the said respondent to file statement of case.

Let the appeal be listed before the appropriate bench in due course.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|