

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8083/2011

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD THROUGH
HOUSING COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NOOR MOHAMMAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8072/2011 (III-A)

Date : 07-12-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Veena Kaul Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Param Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AORMr. Anand Varma, AOR
Ms. Chitranka Naik, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHeard the arguments of Mr. Vishwajit Singh, learned
counsel for the appellants, Mr. Krishnam Mishra and Mr. Anand
Varma, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for the parties may submit synopsis of
the arguments, if any, by evening of 08.12.2021.(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)