

ITEM NO.1502

COURT NO.11

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8083/2011

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD
THROUGH HOUSING COMMISSIONER & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NOOR MOHAMMAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8072/2011 (III-A)

Date : 16-12-2021 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishanam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Param Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Ramasubramanian pronounced the reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hemant Gupta and His Lordship.

The appeals are allowed.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)